BULETINUL INSTITUTULUI POLITEHNIC DIN IAŞI
Publicat de
Universitatea Tehnică „Gheorghe Asachi” din Iaşi
Volumul 64 (68), Numărul 1, 2018
Secţia
     CONSTRUCŢII. ARHITECTURĂ
EXPERIMENTAL INVESTIGATIONS ON SPOT WELDED
BUILT-UP COLD-FORMED STEEL BEAMS

[mm]
t2
[mm]
No of
tests
ds
[mm]
Name t1
[mm]
t2
[mm]
No of
tests
ds
[mm]
SW-0.7-0.7 0.70 0.70 7 4.2 SW-1.0-1.0 1.00 1.00 7 5.0
SW-0.7-0.8 0.70 0.80 7 4.2 SW-1.0-1.2 1.00 1.20 7 5.0
SW-0.7-1.0 0.70 1.00 7 4.2 SW-1.0-1.5 1.00 1.50 7 5.0
SW-0.7-1.2 0.70 1.20 7 4.2 SW-1.0-2.0 1.00 2.00 7 5.0
SW-0.7-1.5 0.70 1.50 7 4.2 SW-1.0-2.0 1.00 2.50 7 5.0
SW-0.7-2.0 0.70 2.00 7 4.2 SW-1.2-1.2 1.20 1.20 7 5.5
SW-0.7-2.5 0.70 2.50 7 4.2 SW-1.2-1.5 1.20 1.50 7 5.5
SW-0.8-0.8 0.80 0.80 7 4.5 SW-1.2-2.0 1.20 2.00 7 5.5
SW-0.8-1.0 0.80 1.00 7 4.5 SW-1.2-2.5 1.20 2.50 7 5.5
SW-0.8-1.2 0.80 1.20 7 4.5 SW-1.5-1.5 1.50 1.50 7 6.1
SW-0.8-1.5 0.80 1.50 7 4.5 SW-1.5-2.0 1.50 2.00 7 6.1
SW-0.8-2.0 0.80 2.00 7 4.5 SW-1.5-2.5 1.50 2.50 7 6.1
SW-0.8-2.5 0.80 2.50 7 4.5 SW-2.0-2.0 2.00 2.00 7 7.1
     SW-2.0-2.5 2.00 2.50 7 7.1
24                                              Viorel Ungureanu et al.
The diameters of the welding points, ds, was determined according to
EN 1993-1-3 (CEN, 2006 b) for the case of resistance welding, i.e. ds = t5 ,
where t is the smallest thickness of the connected steel sheets. The possible failure